
Misericordia (9-7) -vs- Swarthmore (12-3)
3/17/2026 at Swarthmore, Pa. (Clothier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Tinker (3-0)
Loss: Austin Muth (0-2)
HBP: Logan Oriel, Lucas Lerch, Jarred Housten

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Misericordia 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 6 9 3
Swarthmore 4 5 4 6 11 0 X 30 16 2

Misericordia 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rafael Fernandez cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Nic Stockson cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brooks Kanwisher 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nick Remo 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gavin Dillard dh 3 2 2 0 0 1 1
    Jake Armstrong ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Patten 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Joe Krasowski 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Owen Daminger rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Joe Peters rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Vin Proietto lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Jake McDonough lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Cordner ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Chase Parise ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Drew Van horn 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Hunter Stuart 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Michael Duda c 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Cerone pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shawn Satterfield c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Austin Muth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Paduck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angelo Billiard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Oriel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Lerch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jarred Housten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J.c. Langeraap p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 4 2 5 7

2B: Nick Remo (1); Gavin Dillard (1); Joe Peters (1)
SF: Shane Patten (1); Owen Cordner (1)
E: Owen Cordner (1); Drew Van horn (2)

Swarthmore 30

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leor Kedar cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Noam AuYeung cf 3 4 0 1 2 0 0
Aidan Sullivan rf 4 4 3 4 1 0 0
    Aaron Williams rf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Brad Johnston lf 4 3 2 3 0 1 0
    Ian Born lf 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
Zac Kahn 1b 3 5 3 1 2 0 0
Deven Peterson dh 4 2 1 4 2 1 0
Nathaniel Kittredge ss 3 3 3 2 2 0 0
    Andrew Firko 2b 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Alessandro Propper-Bowring 3b 4 2 2 5 2 1 0
Jackson Clemens 2b/ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 5
Francisco Mora c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Jaiden Shuchman ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Wilson Henze c 2 2 1 1 0 0 1
    Jonah Weinstein c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin Rigby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Tinker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Frometa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonah Monnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 30 16 24 14 5 8

2B: Nathaniel Kittredge (2)
3B: Leor Kedar (1)
HR: Aidan Sullivan (2); Alessandro Propper-Bowring (1)
SF: Brad Johnston (1)
SB: Jaiden Shuchman (1)
HBP: Noam AuYeung (1); Aaron Williams (1); Zac Kahn (1); Jackson
Clemens (1); Wilson Henze (1)
E: Alessandro Propper-Bowring (1); Jackson Clemens (1)

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Muth (L, 0-2) 1.1 3 7 6 4 2 2 0 0 0 8 13 2 1 60
Aidan Paduck 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 21
Angelo Billiard 0.1 2 4 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 36
Logan Oriel 1.1 5 6 6 1 1 4 0 2 0 9 12 1 2 51
Lucas Lerch 1.0 3 8 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 7 11 0 1 41
Jarred Housten 0.0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 16
J.c. Langeraap 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 14
Totals 16 30 20 14 5 9 0 5 0 36 56 7 6 239

Swarthmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Rigby 2.0 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 2 4 40
Aidan Tinker (W, 3-0) 3.0 3 3 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 12 14 3 4 40
Peter Frometa 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 12
Jonah Monnes 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 21
Totals 9 6 5 2 5 4 0 0 0 30 34 5 11 113



PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 56   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 1st MIS SWA
Rafael Fernandez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Brooks Kanwisher flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Gavin Dillard doubled down the lf line (0-0); Rafael Fernandez advanced to third. 0 0
Gavin Dillard advanced to third; Rafael Fernandez scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Shane Patten flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-0 BBB); Gavin Dillard scored. 2 0
Owen Daminger grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 2 0

Swarthmore - Bottom of 1st MIS SWA
Leor Kedar tripled to center field (1-1 BK). 2 0
Noam AuYeung pinch ran for Leor Kedar. 2 0
Aidan Sullivan walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Brad Johnston flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Noam AuYeung scored. 2 1
Zac Kahn walked (3-0 BBBB); Aidan Sullivan advanced to second. 2 1
Deven Peterson struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFK). 2 1
Nathaniel Kittredge doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Zac Kahn advanced to third; Aidan Sullivan scored. 2 2
Alessandro Propper-Bowring walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 2
Alessandro Propper-Bowring advanced to second; Nathaniel Kittredge advanced to third; Zac Kahn scored
on a wild pitch. 2 3
Jackson Clemens reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-2 KBBFBF); Alessandro Propper-Bowring
advanced to third; Nathaniel Kittredge scored, unearned. 2 4
Francisco Mora popped up to ss (0-1 K). 2 4

Misericordia - Top of 2nd MIS SWA
Noam AuYeung to cf. 2 4
Vin Proietto grounded out to ss (1-2 BKSF). 2 4
Owen Cordner grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBFB). 2 4
Drew Van horn singled to pitcher (3-2 FBKBFB). 2 4
Michael Duda singled to left center (0-0); Drew Van horn advanced to third. 2 4
Rafael Fernandez grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 4

Swarthmore - Bottom of 2nd MIS SWA
Noam AuYeung grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 2 4
Aidan Sullivan homered to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBKB). 2 5
Brad Johnston struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 KBBK). 2 5
Zac Kahn walked (3-1 BKBBB); Brad Johnston advanced to second. 2 5
Aidan Paduck to p for Austin Muth. 2 5
Deven Peterson flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 2 5
Nathaniel Kittredge walked (3-1 BBKBB); Zac Kahn advanced to second; Brad Johnston advanced to third. 2 5
Alessandro Propper-Bowring homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-1 BFBB); Nathaniel Kittredge scored; Zac Kahn
scored; Brad Johnston scored. 2 9
Jackson Clemens struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 2 9

Misericordia - Top of 3rd MIS SWA
Aidan Tinker to p for Gavin Rigby. 2 9
Brooks Kanwisher struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 9
Gavin Dillard singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 9
Shane Patten singled to center field (0-1 F); Gavin Dillard advanced to third. 2 9
Owen Daminger walked (3-1 BKBBB); Shane Patten advanced to second. 2 9
Vin Proietto reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (1-1 BS); Owen Daminger advanced to second; Shane
Patten advanced to third; Gavin Dillard scored. 3 9
Vin Proietto advanced to second; Owen Daminger advanced to third; Shane Patten scored on a wild pitch. 4 9
Owen Cordner flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Owen Daminger scored, unearned. 5 9
Vin Proietto advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 9
Drew Van horn grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 9



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Swarthmore - Bottom of 3rd MIS SWA
Angelo Billiard to p for Aidan Paduck. 5 9
Jaiden Shuchman pinch hit for Francisco Mora. 5 9
Jaiden Shuchman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 9
Jaiden Shuchman stole second. 5 9
Noam AuYeung walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 5 9
Aidan Sullivan grounded out to p (0-1 K); Noam AuYeung advanced to second; Jaiden Shuchman advanced
to third. 5 9
Brad Johnston singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Noam AuYeung scored; Jaiden Shuchman scored. 5 11
Zac Kahn singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBBFF); Brad Johnston advanced to second. 5 11
Zac Kahn advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brad Johnston advanced to third. 5 11
Zac Kahn advanced to third; Brad Johnston scored on a wild pitch. 5 12
Zac Kahn scored on a wild pitch. 5 13
Deven Peterson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 13
Logan Oriel to p for Angelo Billiard. 5 13
Deven Peterson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 13
Nathaniel Kittredge walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 13
Alessandro Propper-Bowring struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 5 13
Jackson Clemens grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBKF). 5 13

Misericordia - Top of 4th MIS SWA
Wilson Henze to c for Jaiden Shuchman. 5 13
Michael Duda singled to center field (0-1 K). 5 13
Dylan Cerone pinch ran for Michael Duda. 5 13
Dylan Cerone advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 13
Rafael Fernandez grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 5 13
Brooks Kanwisher grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB); Dylan Cerone advanced to third. 5 13
Gavin Dillard struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 5 13

Swarthmore - Bottom of 4th MIS SWA
Shawn Satterfield to c for Dylan Cerone. 5 13
Wilson Henze singled to left field (3-2 BBKBK). 5 13
Noam AuYeung out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBK); Wilson Henze advanced to second. 5 13
Aidan Sullivan singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BSKBB); Wilson Henze scored. 5 14
Brad Johnston singled to shortstop (0-2 KK); Aidan Sullivan advanced to second. 5 14
Brad Johnston advanced to second on a wild pitch; Aidan Sullivan advanced to third. 5 14
Zac Kahn hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 5 14
Deven Peterson singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Zac Kahn advanced to second; Brad Johnston
scored; Aidan Sullivan scored. 5 16
Nathaniel Kittredge singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 KBB); Deven Peterson
advanced to third; Zac Kahn scored. 5 17
Nathaniel Kittredge advanced to third; Deven Peterson scored on a wild pitch. 5 18
Alessandro Propper-Bowring fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 5 18
Nathaniel Kittredge scored on a wild pitch. 5 19
Jackson Clemens hit by pitch (2-2 KBKH). 5 19
Lucas Lerch to p for Logan Oriel. 5 19
Wilson Henze reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Jackson Clemens out at second 2b to ss. 5 19

Misericordia - Top of 5th MIS SWA
Shane Patten lined out to ss (0-0). 5 19
Owen Daminger popped up to ss (0-1 K). 5 19
Vin Proietto grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 19

Swarthmore - Bottom of 5th MIS SWA
Noam AuYeung hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 5 19
Aidan Sullivan homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBKB); Noam AuYeung scored. 5 21



Brad Johnston reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 5 21
Ian Born pinch ran for Brad Johnston. 5 21
Zac Kahn singled to center field, out at second lf to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Ian Born advanced to third. 5 21
Deven Peterson reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (1-2 KKB); Ian Born scored, unearned. 5 22
Nathaniel Kittredge doubled to center field (1-2 KKB); Deven Peterson advanced to third. 5 22
Andrew Firko pinch ran for Nathaniel Kittredge. 5 22
Alessandro Propper-Bowring walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 5 22
Jackson Clemens struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 5 22
Wilson Henze hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BBSBKH); Alessandro Propper-Bowring advanced to second; Andrew
Firko advanced to third; Deven Peterson scored, unearned. 5 23
Noam AuYeung walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFB); Wilson Henze advanced to second; Alessandro Propper-Bowring
advanced to third; Andrew Firko scored, unearned. 5 24
Aaron Williams pinch hit for Aidan Sullivan. 5 24
Jarred Housten to p for Lucas Lerch. 5 24
Aaron Williams hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Noam AuYeung advanced to second; Wilson Henze advanced to
third; Alessandro Propper-Bowring scored, unearned. 5 25
Ian Born walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Aaron Williams advanced to second; Noam AuYeung advanced to third;
Wilson Henze scored, unearned. 5 26
Zac Kahn singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Ian Born advanced to second; Aaron Williams advanced to third;
Noam AuYeung scored, unearned. 5 27
Deven Peterson walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Zac Kahn advanced to second; Ian Born advanced to third;
Aaron Williams scored, unearned. 5 28
Andrew Firko walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Deven Peterson advanced to second; Zac Kahn advanced to third;
Ian Born scored, unearned. 5 29
J.c. Langeraap to p for Jarred Housten. 5 29
Alessandro Propper-Bowring singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Andrew Firko advanced to second; Deven
Peterson advanced to third; Zac Kahn scored, unearned. 5 30
Jackson Clemens flied out to cf (2-2 KBBS). 5 30

Runs: 11   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 6th MIS SWA
Aaron Williams to rf. 5 30
Ian Born to lf. 5 30
Andrew Firko to 2b. 5 30
Jackson Clemens to ss. 5 30
Jonah Weinstein to c for Wilson Henze. 5 30
Peter Frometa to p for Aidan Tinker. 5 30
Chase Parise pinch hit for Owen Cordner. 5 30
Chase Parise grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 30
Hunter Stuart pinch hit for Drew Van horn. 5 30
Hunter Stuart singled to right field (0-0). 5 30
Shawn Satterfield struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 5 30
Nic Stockson pinch hit for Rafael Fernandez. 5 30
Nic Stockson struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 5 30

Swarthmore - Bottom of 6th MIS SWA
Nic Stockson to cf. 5 30
Nick Remo to 2b for Brooks Kanwisher. 5 30
Joe Krasowski to 1b for Shane Patten. 5 30
Joe Peters to rf for Owen Daminger. 5 30
Jake McDonough to lf for Vin Proietto. 5 30
Chase Parise to ss. 5 30
Hunter Stuart to 3b. 5 30
Jonah Weinstein flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 30
Noam AuYeung flied out to lf (0-0). 5 30
Aaron Williams grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 5 30

Misericordia - Top of 7th MIS SWA
Jonah Monnes to p for Peter Frometa. 5 30
Nick Remo doubled to center field (1-1 BF). 5 30
Jake Armstrong pinch hit for Gavin Dillard. 5 30
Jake Armstrong grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 5 30



Joe Krasowski struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBFFK). 5 30
Joe Peters doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Nick Remo scored. 6 30
Jake McDonough reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Joe Peters advanced to third. 6 30
Chase Parise reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Jake McDonough out at second 2b to ss. 6 30

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Swarthmore - Bottom of 7th MIS SWA


